## Ronald Reagan Presidential Library Digital Library Collections

This is a PDF of a folder from our textual collections.

## WHORM Subject File Code: PR014-01

(Public Relations: Presidential Favors, requests for: Children, Requests to the President from)

**Case file Number(s):** 076000-082999

**Box:** 8

To see more digitized collections visit: <a href="https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/digitized-textual-material">https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/digitized-textual-material</a>

To see all Ronald Reagan Presidential Library inventories visit: <a href="https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/white-house-inventories">https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/white-house-inventories</a>

Contact a reference archivist at: reagan.library@nara.gov

Citation Guidelines: <a href="https://reaganlibrary.gov/archives/research-support/citation-guide">https://reaganlibrary.gov/archives/research-support/citation-guide</a>

National Archives Catalogue: <a href="https://catalog.archives.gov/">https://catalog.archives.gov/</a>

Last Updated: 01/22/2025

May 7, 1982

TO 图 N

Dear Nicole:

I'm sorry to hear that you're having a problem with one of the boys at your school. Unfortunately I am at a total loss for advice on this issue. There is one thing I am certain of, however, and that is, that his attention toward you will change dramatically in only a few short years. I hope I'll hear from you then!

In the meantime, study hard at school and say hello to that brother of yours who did such a fine job of helping you with your spelling.

With my best wishes for a summer filled with good fun,

Sincerely,

Miss Nicole Girard 3775 Walnut Avenue Concord, California 94519

Enclosures: #36(2)

RR/CGM/RCH/pt--

Michael Deaver cc:

e It. Gerard persons

8205 7

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

MICHAEL K. DEAVER FROM:

Assistant to the President Deputy Chief of Staff

Information

Action

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

To: Correspondence

Shis is the daughter of a personal friend of Mr. bleaver. Heaven see it gets answered

SHIRLEY MOORE

#### THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

May 4, 1982

Dear Paul:

Thanks for forwarding the cute letter from Nicole. We, too, would like the solution to "hitting".

I'm sorry I missed the Buz Crain piece in the recent edition of The Carnation. I would enjoy receiving a copy of it if you still have it laying around.

The President's mail is heavy, but I'm sure Nicole will be hearing from him in the near future.

Sincerely,

MICHAEL K. DEAVER Assistant to the President Deputy Chief of Staff

Mr. Paul W. Girand 3775 Walnut Avenue Concord, CA 94519

Paul W. Girard 3775 Walnut Avenue Concord, CA 94519

April 30, 1982

#### PERSONAL

Mr. Michael Deaver, Assistant Chief of Staff The White House Washington, D. C. 20500

Dear Mike;

My daughter, Nicole, believes that The President can solve just about any problem that surfaces, including those that crop up at school.

As a result, she wrote the attached letter which she is sure will be answered with a swift and sure remedy. I forward it to you for action.

By now I am sure you have read Buz Crain's piece in the most recent edition of The Carnation. I thought it was well done, and hadn't realized that Buz has a journalistic flair. Before you know it he's be joining George Skelton!

Many thanks for taking care of this minor item in your very busy schedule.

I hope we can look forward to seeing you at the regularly scheduled Gamma Epsilon Christmas party this year. You were missed at the last session.

YITBOS.

Paul W. Girard

Attachment

PWG PWG9

# April 17, 1982

Dear M. F. Presedent,
could you give me some
advice about hiting because
this boy named Jeft kipsen
at school hits me and I

tell the yard duty, but she
dosent do anything.
So could you pless please
tell me what I should do?

Yours truly, Nicole dirard 3775 Walnut AVE, Concord, Calif, 94519 Age 9, 3rd Grade

P.S. - My topod brother brother helped Me with with the Spelling.

My name of Frich winders with the my name of Frich wind neders with the my name of the

N

ID #	077958
	PRO14-51

## WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

□ O · OUTGOING				
□ H · INTERNAL	•			•
I - INCOMING  Pate Correspondence				
Date Correspondence & I WIDA	-JED			
Name of Correspondent: SHA	CHAR ST	EINITZ	_	
☐ MI Mail Report L	Jser Codes: (A)		(B)	(C)
Subject: Expres	3 CONCE	TON ABOU	ST.	
Sovie 7	JEWS			
	*	•		
				'
ROUTE TO:	AC	TION	DISF	POSITION
		Tracking	Туре	Completion
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Date YY/MM/DD	of Response	Date Code YY/MM/DD
(01/200	G	C	e + +	1 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5
COHAOD	ORIGINATOR	8210510	-	C82105128
	Referral Note:			
203	R.G.	8210116	L	B 82102158
1.4199	Referrat Note:	02 00 07	44	A 12 050-
Comiss	— D	82105101	1177	11 2010010
	Referral Note:	* ************************************		
		1 1		<u> </u>
	Referral Note:		-	
	Referral Note:		100	
ACTION CODES			DISPOSITION CODES:	
ACTION CODES:  A - Appropriate Action	i - Info Copy Only/No A	ction Necessary	A - Answered	C - Completed
C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response	R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature		B - Non-Special Refe	rral S - Suspended
F - Furnish Fact Sheet to be used as Enclosure	X - Interim Reply		FOR OUTGOING CORF	RESPONDENCE:
			Type of Response = Code =	
			Completion Date =	
Comments:		20		
			*	

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter.

Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB).

Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files.

Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

### RECORDS MANAGEMENT ONLY

\$ <sub>14</sub>	CLASSIFICATION SECTION	
No. of Additional Correspondents: Media:	L Individual Codes: 4.612	)
Prime Subject Code: PR 014.01	Secondary Subject Codes: RM 032-	
	PRESIDENTIAL REPLY	
Code Date	Comment	Form
C	Time:	P-
DSP	Time:	Media:
SIGNATURE CODES:	MEDIA CODES:	
CPn - Presidential Correspondence n - 0 - Unknown n - 1 - Ronald Wilson Reagan n - 2 - Ronald Reagan n - 3 - Ron n - 4 - Dutch n - 5 - Ron Reagan n - 6 - Ronald n - 7 - Ronnie  CLn - First Lady's Correspondence n - 0 - Unknown n - 1 - Nancy Reagan n - 2 - Nancy n - 3 - Mrs, Ronald Reagan  CBn - Presidential & First Lady's Correspon - 1 - Ronald Reagan	B - Box/package C - Copy D - Official document G - Message H - Handcarried L - Letter M - Mailgram O - Memo P - Photo R - Report S - Sealed T - Telegram V - Telephone X - Miscellaneous Y - Study	
n - 2 - Ron - Nancy		

#### Unclassified (Classification)

S/S#	8213	779	)	
Date	MAY	24	1982	

#### DEPARTMENT OF STATE EXECUTIVE SECRETARIAT TRANSMITTAL FORM

FOR:

Mr. William P. Clark

National Security Council

The White House

REF	ER	EN	CE	
-----	----	----	----	--

	TO: The President FROM: Sacha	r Steinitz
	DATE: n.d. SUBJECT: Pe	rsecution of Soviet Jews
	WHITE HOUSE REFERRAL DATED: 5/12/82	NSC#077958 (if any)
	THE ATTACHED ITEM WAS SENT DIRECTLY TO THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
CTION T	TAKEN:	
	A draft reply is attached.	:
	A draft reply will be forwarded.	
	A translation is attached.	
	XX An information copy of a direct rep	oly is attached.
• .	We believe no response is necessary cited below.	for the reason
	Other.	,
EMARKS:	<u>s</u> :	

R

L. Paul Bremer III Executive Secretary

Unclassified

(Classification)

Shachar Steinitz 503 Eugene Street Fairlawn, NJ 07410

Dear Shachar:

I am responding to your recent letter to President Reagan concerning the plight of Jews in the Soviet Union.

As you may know, the United States Government has consistently encouraged Soviet authorities to be less harsh and more responsive towards Soviet Jews attempting to exercise their right to emigrate. Both publicly and via diplomatic channels, we have deplored Soviet harassment of refuseniks. The United States has also consistently condemned Soviet persecution of Jews who wish to maintain and practice their cultural traditions. We have repeatedly called upon the Soviet Government to adhere to the human rights provisions of the Helsinki Accords. We have brought Soviet abuses of the basic rights of their citizens to world attention in a variety of fora, such as the CSCE Review Conference in Madrid. In bilateral discussions we have stressed to the Soviets the deleterious impact of such abuses upon U.S.-Soviet relations.

Regrettably, the Soviet authorities view the treatment of Jews in the USSR policy as strictly an internal matter. Our ability to influence them in this area is therefore limited. The Soviets further contest our right to present views in matters of emigration to third countries such as Israel where they acknowledge no direct U.S. interest. These factors, coupled with the current state of heightened bilateral tensions, work to reduce the effectiveness of our efforts in support of Soviet Jewry.

Although we cannot be optimistic that we will be able soon to alleviate the plight of those suffering in the Soviet Union, we intend to continue to make every effort on behalf of Soviet Jews. As you know, in his January meeting with Soviet Foreign Minister Gromyko in Geneva, Secretary Haig

discussed the full range of humanitarian issues, including Soviet Jewish emigration. Let me assure you that it is our intention to continue to raise the plight of Soviet Jewry in our future conversations with Soviet officials.

Sincerely,

-5-

Ann E. Darbyshire Officer-in-Charge Bilateral Relations Office of Soviet Union Affairs

Drafted:EUR/SOV:LCLathram/ALAGoodman:lcl 5/20/82 X28671 S/S #8213779

#### THE WHITE HOUSE OFFICE

#### REFERRAL

MAY 12, 1982

TO: DEPARTMENT OF STATE

ACTION REQUESTED:

DIRECT REPLY, FURNISH INFO COPY

DESCRIPTION OF INCOMING:

ID: 077958

MEDIA: LETTER

TO:

PRESIDENT REAGAN

FROM: SHACHAR STEINITZ

503 EUGENE STREET FAIRLAWN NJ 07410

SUBJECT: EXPRESS CONCERN ABOUT SOVIET JEWS

PROMPT ACTION IS ESSENTIAL -- IF REQUIRED ACTION HAS NOT BEEN TAKEN WITHIN 9 WORKING DAYS OF RECEIPT, PLEASE TELEPHONE THE UNDERSIGNED AT 456-7486.

RETURN CORRESPONDENCE, WORKSHEET AND COPY OF RESPONSE (OR DRAFT) TO: AGENCY LIAISON, ROOM 91, THE WHITE HOUSE

> SALLY KELLEY DIRECTOR OF AGENCY LIAISON PRESIDENTIAL CORRESPONDENCE

> > Mandin 1415

8213779

Dear Shachar:

On behalf of President Reagan, I would like to thank you for writing to him about the plight of the Soviet Jews. I want to assure you that the President understands your concerns. Therefore, in an effort to provide you with the detailed answer he knows you would want, I have taken the liberty of forwarding your correspondence to the State Department.

President Reagan is encouraged by the interest today's young people have in the issues which surround them. He encourages you to keep your interests and before too long you will be in the decision-making positions which guide our nation and the world. Keep up the good work!

With the best wishes of the President,

Sincerely,

Anne Higgins
Special Assistant to the President
and Director of Correspondence

Shachar Steinitz 503 Eugene Street Fairlawn, NJ 07410

Enclosure: #25a

cc: w/incoming to Sally Kelly for C Track

AVH/CGM/DE/pt--

DRAFT/Date5/5	SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:
RR//	Enclosures:
(Drafter) (Rev. I) (Rev.II)	Onhan the
AVH/ CON / DE	O: Send of letter
(Drafter) (Rev. I)	shackor fetter+ incoring stemitz to s. Kelly for
	shackor. fetter+ incorring 5+emitz to 5. Kelly for 5+emitz (track
Dear x3xtxxxtxsxxx Shachar	

On behalf of President Reagan, I would like to thank you for writing to him about the Pight of the Canet Teus.

President Reagan is encouraged by the interest today's young people have in the issues which surround them. He encourages you to keep your interests and before too long you will be in the decision making positions which guide our nation. Keep up the good work.

With the best wishes of the President,

Sincerely,

Con Till whood

245

077958

Dear President Reagan

We are 7-10 year old Jewish
children and we are learning about
the Soviet Jewish problem. Soviet Jews
are not being allowed to leave Russia
to go and live as free people. Everyone
deserves a happy life. what are you doing
to help the Jews gain their freedom??

This is Important to Us.
Thank you.

Shachar 503 Eugene st. Fair laan NJ. 07410

Yauneh Academy Paramus, New Jersey 9/-

May 18, 1982

079145 4200 PR014-01

CJ

Dear A.C.:

At last! I finally received approval to release these letters which I've had compiled for some time now. As you will see, I have categorized them with the exception of the "general" group which contains more of the human interest aspect that we had talked about. In selecting all the letters, I kept in mind your idea of taking the children to the agencies to show them how that particular organization functions. Some are not very supportive of the President and some are too supportive for your purposes (although I personally cannot conceive of too much support for this President). However, I've discovered that the "perfect" letters are few and far between.

I have some thoughts which you may wish to discuss and I will continue to keep my eye out for the "good ones" which I'll send on to you.

Sincerely,

(Mrs.) Connie Mackey Presidential Correspondence

Mr. A. C. Lyles Producer

X Paramount Pictures Corporation 5555 Melrose Street Hollywood, CA 90038

Enclosures: Package of Children's Mail.

cc: Connie Mackey

CM/AVH/pt--

APPROVED BY ANNE HIGGINS/Per Buff Henley

DRAFT/Date
RR/ / (Drafter) / (Rev. I) (Rev.II)
AVH//
A. C.

CC: C. Macken SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Enclosures: Package of . Children's Hail

Other: TO: MR. A.C. Lyles, Pararount Pictures Corf. 5555 Melhose St.

Hollywood, CAL.9

At last! I finally received approval to release these letters which I've had compiled for some time now. As you will see, I have categorized them with the exception of the "general" group which contains more of the human interest aspect that we had talked about. In selecting all the letters, I kept in mind your idea of taking the children to the agencies to show them how that particular organization functions. not very supportive of the President and some are too supportive for your purposes (although I personally cannot conceive of too much support for this President). However, I've discovered that the "perfect" letters are few and far between.

I have some thoughts which you may wish to discuss and I will continue to keep my eye out for the good ones "which I'll send on to you.



Sincerely,

(MRS) Connie Mackey Presidential Correspond

ID #\_

WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

PR014-01

O · OUTGOING				•
□ H - INTERNAL	•			
Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD) 821 05 120				3.0
Par le	E. Tsangas	1		
Name of Correspondent: Faul	. G. / scingues		a Man.	
C MIM-UB	Inco Ondon (A)	(5)		(0)
☐ MI Mail Report	Jser Codes: (A)	(B	)	(C)
Subject: Enclose 41	Children lette	v, addr	essed to	the Precide
				•
- Ar Nora to			nion	00171011
ROUTE TO:	ACTIO	N , ,	DISP	OSITION
	A consideration of the constant of the constan	Tracking :	Туре	Completion
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Date YY/MM/DD	of Response	Code YY/MM/DD
JA Nula	ORIGINATOR-	721 05120	(2)	A 82,06,13
		A21		1 2 00
1/ > 1/	Referral Note:	6		,
1 Co Maga	[]	1061/3		
0	Referral Note:	1, 42.		
· Weg	· · ·	1 1	. 15th 4 5	
	Referral Note:			¢ .
	is Heronal Note.	1 1		, ,
72.364 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Referral Note:		. 3' &	
		1	. 1.	
	Referral Note:		*	
		A.		
ACTION CODES:  A - Appropriate Action	1 - Info Copy Only/No Action I		SPOSITION CODES: A - Answered	C - Completed
C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response	R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature		B - Non-Special Refer	ral S - Suspended
F - Furnish Fact Sheet to be used as Enclosure	X - Interim Reply	FC	OR OUTGOING CORRI	ESPONDENCE:
10 00 000 00 010	, , -		Type of Response =	Initials of Signer
	Y .		Code = Completion Date =	
			- 1	
Comments:				
K				
Corresponde and	to, the	7 1	1	
Keep this worksheet attached to the ori	ninal incoming letter		1 43	

Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB). Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files. Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590. June 15, 1982

Dear Senator Tsongas:

Thank you for your note enclosing letters to the President from students in Massachusetts.

You may be assured that I have transmitted this correspondence to the Office of Presidential Correspondence to see whether a reply may be sent on the President's behalf.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,

Kenneth M. Duberstein Assistant to the President

The Honorable Paul E. Tsongas United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

KMC: CMP: NAP

cc: w/original letter to Anne Higgins - for DIRECT reply (with copy to Member and Ken Duberstein)

June 15, 1982

Dear Senator Tsongas:

Thank you for your note enclosing letters to the President from students in Massachusetts.

You may be assured that I have transmitted this correspondence to the Office of Presidential Correspondence to see whether a reply may be sent on the President's behalf.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,

Kenneth M. Duberstein Assistant to the President

The Honorable Paul E. Tsongas United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

KMC: CMP: NAP

cc: w/original letter to Anne Higgins - for DIRECT reply
 (with copy to Member and Ken Duberstein)

### United States Senate

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20510

May 18, 1982

079383

The President
The White House
Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Mr. President:

The enclosed letters were sent to my Boston office. I am forwarding them on to you for your consideration.

PET/jf Enclosures PAUL E. TSONGAS

United States Senator

In Just

Allo Of Addien.

D# 0.79383 PR 0/4-0/

#### WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

CORRESP	ONDENCE TRACKING WO	RKSHEET
O - OUTGOING H - INTERNAL Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD)  21 05 120		
Name of Correspondent: Paul	E. Tsangas	
☐ MI Mail Report	User Codes: (A)	(B) (C)
Subject: Encloser 41	Children letter, as	Idressed to the President
•		
ROUTE TO:	ACTION	DISPOSITION
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Date Code YY/MM/DD	Type Completion of Date Response Code YY/MM/DD
LA Duke 1	ORIGINATOR Sal 0512	0 10 A 82 106,13
16 Harmaly	Referral Note:	TRA A MANA
Colmano	Referral Note:	3 - RN A 2 106, 2
9	Referral Note:	
	Referral Note:	
- 1		
	Referral Note:	
ACTION CODES:  A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response F - Furnish Fact Sheet	I - Info Copy Only/No Action Necessary     R - Direct Reply w/Copy     S - For Signature     X - Interim Reply	DISPOSITION CODES:  A - Answered C - Completed B - Non-Special Referral S - Suspended
to be used as Enclosure	* 840 7	FOR OUTGOING CORRESPONDENCE:  Type of Response = Initials of Signer - Code = "A"  Completion Date = Date of Outgoing
Comments: Res Oli add	uested to Study	ants 8/ the Eight
enunction of the		

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter.

Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB).

Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files.

Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

## RECORDS MANAGEMENT ONLY

	CLASSIFICATION SECTION	
No. of Additional Correspondents: Media:	A Individual Codes: 1216	<u> </u>
Prime Subject Code: PR 0140	Secondary Subject Codes:	
	·	
	DECIDENTIAL DEDLY	
The Control of the Co	PRESIDENTIAL REPLY	
Code Date	Comment	Form
C	Time:	<u>P-</u>
DSP	Time:	Media:
D3F	Timo:	Media.
	and the same of th	
CICNATURE COREC.		
SIGNATURE CODES:	MEDIA CODES:	
CPn - Presidential Correspondence n - 0 - Unknown	B - Box/package	
n - 1 - Ronald Wilson Reagan	C - Copy	
n - 2 - Ronald Reagan	D - Official docume G - Message	ent
n - 3 - Ron n - 4 - Dutch	H - Handcarried	
n - 5 - Ron Reagan	L - Letter	+
n - 6 - Ronald	M- Mailgram	
n - 7 - Ronnie	O - Memo P - Photo	
CLn - First Lady's Correspondence	R - Report	
n - 0 - Unknown	S - Sealed	
n - 1 - Nancy Reagan	T - Telegram	
n - 2 - Nancy	V - Telephone X - Miscellaneous	
n - 3 - Mrs. Ronald Reagan	V A A	

CBn - Presidential & First Lady's Correspondence n - 1 - Ronald Reagan - Nancy Reagan n - 2 - Ron - Nancy

Y - Study

Dear Students:

Senator Paul Tsongas has kindly forwarded your letters to me.

Thank you for taking the time to share your ideas with me. Hearing from young people is a source of inspiration as I work to bring about an America that can go forward in peace with other nations and in progress here at home.

With best wishes for the years ahead,

Sincerely,

# RONALD REAGAN

Students of the Eighth Grade Class Saint Anne School 20 Como Road Hyde Park, Massachusetts 02136

WHIce: Senator Tsongas cc: K. Duberstein

RR/AVH/bmr YP-13v

Friendly views RE: THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON February 10, 1981 6/23/82 Dear Isl Student: Thank you for taking the time to share your ideas With me. Hearing from young people is a source of inspiration as I work to bring about an America that can go forward in peace with other nations and in progress here at home. With best wishes for the years ahead, Sincerely, Senator Paul Tsongas has Kindly forwards your letter to me. /s/ 111 111 (2/9/81)RR/AVH/ YP-13 the Eighth Shade le Saint anne School
20 Como Road:
Heyde Park, Ma 0 2136 WHCC. Senator Paul Tsongas US Senate W, DC 20510 CC. Duberstein

June 15, 1982

Dear Senator Tsongas:

Thank you for your note enclosing letters to the President from students in Massachusetts.

You may be assured that I have transmitted this correspondence to the Office of Presidential Correspondence to see whether a reply may be sent on the President's behalf.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,

Kenneth M. Duberstein Assistant to the President

The Honorable Paul E. Tsongas United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

KMC: CMP: NAP

cc: w/original letter to Anne Higgins - for DIRECT reply
 (with copy to Member and Ken Duberstein)

### United States Senate

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20510

May 18, 1982

079383

The President
The White House
Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Mr. President:

The enclosed letters were sent to my Boston office. I am forwarding them on to you for your consideration.

PET/jf Enclosures PAUL E. TSONGAS / United States Senator

Hyde Park Ma May 7, 198a

Hello, are you doing wel? First of All I'd like to talk to you about Prayer in Public schools. Many Children do not get a chance to Day a prayer in Public schools. Where do rules like that start? Why is it is against the law Do you have any opinion on this. The Children in Public Schools all over have moving prayed so why can't the Puplic Schools

Sincerely Maura Filggelald

9 Farin St Beodville Mass. 02136 May 7, 1982

Dear hir. Geagan, "Ni! Now are you doing! I'm just unting this letter to you because I would like to descuss an issue with you that seems to be very important. What I want to talk about is nuclear dis armament. Some of the people in the U. S. say it would be good for us to be disamed af our nuclear weapons. They say that it weeks them were Confortable without them. It doesn't make me more comfortable because the societe are very trucky people. They don't have to wany about what their people say about the gavenment because anybody Who says anything can be thrown into jail. I think it would be stupid to be improtected for any given lime. Because if we get attached without any defense weapons, we'll all be fried I don't know thewhow much you consider my aprision but I hope you well their af it when the issue is brought up to ejan agam

> Sincerely Archaed Shumilla

75 Imbaro Road Readville, Mass. Od 136 May 7, 1982

Dear Lucident Reagan,

Tor your statement on a silent moment in school, I'm

glad. I go to a catholic school but I think that

every school should have at least a silent

moment. I hope that more schools start to enforce

it and consider having a silent moment. Thank

you for these things you 've been proposing.

Smeety yours,

37 Aeschvelle St. Hyde Dark, Mass. May 7, 1982

Dear mr. Desident,

having prayer In sublic schools because longone should have the apportunity to gray to God in school, me and my classmates truly agree with you about this matter. I also think that we should help the British In their fight with argentina over the talkland Islands and also that tuition tax Credit would help a lot of payents that have to pay a lot to send their help to

Your truly Timmy me skilligs

Michael Sheepan 15 Hillsdale Rd. Dedham, Ma. 02026 May 7, 1982

Dear Mr Fresident, How are you doing? I am bine? I want to talk to you about a few main issues like. I would like you to please do that about the moment of silence in school, not because I go to a Chatholic School but because it is a good Idea anyways. Just because a goo to a Catholic Achool and I got to pay tuiton dols not mean alor I just think that it is a good the dear real good I dea and I wings you should carry out that Durision tak Credit, and the other thing is that I want you to please for the sape or the United States please try to peep us out of it. Sincerely four Shelhan

Michael Falcone 173 Neponsot Val. Bruy, Hyde Bark, Mass, O2136 May 10,1982

Dear President Ronald Reagan,

My name is Michael Halcone and I am 12 years old, I am from St. Anne's School in Breadville. I think you are doing pretty well as a Bresidant. I would like more information on your budget plan and your federalism plan sent to me. I would also like you to please send me information on future plans and policies you are going to make. Thankyou very much for I really appreciate it. Good luck with your future campaigns and may you be blessed with many jellyleans, Ital bless and protect you mr. President.

Sincerely Your american Citigen, Michael Falcone

31 Como Road Resolville 14a.03137 May 7, 1980

Dear President Reagain,

How are you? do like to talk about Miclean discumament. I think we should beep stop the building of muclean weapons. He have enough to dedroy the world over so many times. Then why do we have to keep building muclean weapons? The more you make the more our lives are in danger. If the first muclean weapon word built, we wouldn't have to worry about making more as any or ale, but nowe we have them the why do we have to build more? Blease stop the building of muclean weapons. We already have enough.

Dincerely Monico Konges

148 Carol Drive Dedham, Ma. 02026 May 7, 1982

Dear President Reagan,

I have a lot of questions on the Talkland blands issue to ask you and I would appreciate of you would try to answer them. Did the Talkland balands issue occur because of the descovery of ail? Do you think it would be wise if we got envolved? If we get envolved will the USA. R get envolved? If we get envolved and the USA.R, gets envolved do you think it will turn aut as World War III? If so can we defeat the soviets without having half of the earth destroyed? If you could answer these questions it would be of great value to me and many other people. If you could answer these I would like you to make an address to the people I'm starse sure everybody would take to bear.

Sincerely fameda Donassum

79 Ambaro Pd. Hyde Parks Ma. 02136 May 7,1982

I ear Mr. President,

It am very concerned about the nuclear arms

Take between the slowled states and the Soviet Minin. I

think both sides should totally diearm themselves. Why

should we keep traging to bild more destructive sweapons

when we already have enough to destroy the world

over a few times. We should start to bild up our

non nuclear weapons if any weapons must be made,

Besides, we would need non nuclear weapons more if

we had a limited nuclear war.

Wouldn't it beauce if the one billion dollars a

day spent on defense be spent on the poor of the thirord,

Thomas Tierney

19 Clifford St Readville, Mass, May 7, 1982

Dear Mr. President,

I am writing about the issue of a silent moment of prayer in public schools. I am for it.

The reason is because the kids who don't to pray don't have to.

No one is forcing them. There is such a thing as freedom of religion. I am for this

Sincerely Yours, Barbara Culleton

47 Stone Hill rd HYDE Pack Mass 02136 May 7, 1982

Dear Mr. President.

that is important in schools. I think silent prayer should be in all schools. Because people should have freedom of their own religion. If they have silent prayer I think students would learn more and even become a better student. I think students should also be more disciplined. I hear of all the problems in public schools and I think it should be stopped.

Sencerely yours, Julie Reacentini

215 Sana avenue. Hydé Paris, Massoris6 May 7,1982

Rear Mr Dreoldert,

your decision of houring prayer in public schools It am Jothis insue a Charice to praying school have a Charice to praying school alot of people would probably agree with me everyone shrould trave freedom of religion.

Lea tutition tax creat The reason is some families have founded format of money to pay to get a good Education to become that these two trings become laws

Suncerely yours.

Hoston Mass. 02136 May 7, 1482

Dear Mr. President,

I think you are doing agood job as president. It thinks that there should be prayer in public schools no matter where the school is. My school says prayers every morning before school and every afternoon when we get out as school. I also like the idea about the tuition tax credits you are offering. Because I'm going to high school next year and the tuition is over \$1000.00 and it is lord to pay that Box the next year.

Sinceroly yours, michael mcDougall

56 Solaris Rd. Hyde Park, Ma 02136 May 7, 1982

Pear Mister President,
I heard a statement you
made on the radio, that every
school should have a moment
for silent prayer. I agree
about that because everyone
who goes to public school should
have the right to pray.
And another usue & I m
worried about is abortion, it
should not be up to the girl
who is pregnant, it should be
up to her parents.

anthony De Berardinis

Tenny Baughan 89 Karaday St. 14 Se Pack, Mass. B2136 May. 7,1982

Dear Mr. President,

of the bubling up of nuclear armoments, for without muclear armaments we would be like a puppet in the hands of Russia, They could make us another satellite country because swould show more or very little resistance. I hope you will support my views and continue the good job you have been doing.

Sencerely sours, Timmy Gaughan

III Readville St. . Hyde Park ma 02/36 may 6, 1982 4 Konald Reagan Bresident of United States 0 as lite House Washington, S.C. Lear Mr Piersident, . I would like to let 0 you know that I am not in favor of a nuclear war. 0 I feel that these weapons are very dangerous and not used correctly could result in the elemation of all people in this would the either this about this about the states or Russia -0 were to attach each other 70 with muclear weapons people in the direct areas would die ins-tantereouly and the bal-ance of the people would these dangerous weapons
please do so, I can grow
- up and see my adult 0 0 -0 life. Thank you Mr. & resident. your buly 10

Readville Mass. 03136
May 7,1982

Dear President Reagan,

I heard about how you want a silent moment in schools, and I agree with you very much. I think there should be a time for children to pray, during school. I go to a Catholic School, but I think they should also have Silent moments in Aublic Schools. I hope everything works out well. Good Luck!

Yours Truely Kelly Faherty

Roger Bister 80 Sproque st Redville Imass. 02136

Dear Im President

The usue of nuclear disamament is an issue that should be looked in Tov. I believe that There shouldn't be a muclear freeze. mounty Because if there was a nuclean freeze how would we defend ausselves in the event of a surprise limited muslear war, Because moinly & don't Thank that the U.S.S.R. would stop manifecture of muchan mussler. And if the Russiam calls us warmongers for our action to defend ourselves then fust Keep in mind that they have missler based in Eastern Europe also. Buy Baseny mushen in western Europe were are just leveling off the balance of power, lere is something that could hoppen - The Dussiani would be all for a muclear freize. Alle world stop manufacter or slow it down. While secretly the U.S.S.R. would be making more muclear weapoin and after about a year and a half a proposition of surrender or die would reall the U.S. It would be either give up to Communit rule or be wiped out. personaly & don't like either propositions

So please Im president Keep up the manufacture of mudear weapours, Because the only way we will have peace will be the fear of a nuclear war.

Sincerly Roger Burkin

St. anner of Redville

P.S. Keep up the good work on helping up the mulatary

Readville, Mass. 02136 May 7, 1982

Dear Servator Honredy,

I am writing this letter

about muclear disarmament. I think that there
should be a disarmament before we get any closure
to a muclear war. If the Soviet Union agrees to
disarm all their weapons, it would be a step in
the right direction. If the United States and Saviet
Union both disarm their weapons ather mations
might also disarm their weapons, It also might
help these two nations become closer. So please
try to stop the build-up of nuclear weapons

Sincerely. Katherine Regan

S3 Sanny Road Hyde Rock, MARL 02/36 Upil 7, 1982

Dear Mr. Reagen I am very concerned with the Neclear desarrament of think we should pot disarm all do our nuclear weapons. If we do we will go from a powerful pution to a weak nation. Then Russia would use their weapons against us at ong time they please, and we ewall have in means of defence. I this we Stould sign or document to clean both countries of nuclear agramments and never lese them con, or make New one again. and opinion on the nucleur crisis, I hope you con Consular et bons in your plans.

> Sincerly Tomny Mc Dorough

1048 Truman Hwy. glyde Park Mass. C2/36 5/7/82

## Dear Mr. President,

I hope. I'm a student of Grode 8 in St. Anne Jr. High and I'd like to advise you about Some issues of today.

of a nuclear war. It's destruction, as you know is tremendous.

I hope that you would truy to start peace talke with Russia. So that every nuclear missile will be disammed and disposed of

Abortion is in my opinion murden of an unbown child. If the unwanted Could be put in an adaption home, and the child will grow up to live a happy life. Who knows? The kid may grow up to be President.

Sencerly James M. Phillips

119 Warren Avenue Hyde Park, Mass. 02136 May 7, 1982

Dear President, How are you? Indoing all right, but I am concerned about some problems we are having. The main problem I am concerned about is Abortion which, in my opinion is murder of an unborn child. People think it is fine to get rid of or dispose of something that they don't want. If they didn't want the baby they could have it and then give it up for adoption to parents who will love and take care of it. I think they should get rid of abortion, because it violates basic human rights. The right for that child to grow up in a free country and to have a family, friends, religion and to someday get married and have children of their own. I think it is wrong and something should be done about it. I am asking you to try your hardest to stop abortion. Thank you very much.

Sincerely yours Kerni Walsh Gr. 8

Told Brown 6 alwin ST. Hyde Park, Ma. 02136 May 7, 1982

Dear Mr. President Reagan, I think we should remain neutral in the war against Brittian and the Falkland Islands. If we should get into war, we would probably go to war with Rissia, and mke each other in the war.

> Your Friend, Todd Brown

Hyda Park Ma. May 7, 1982

Dear President Reagan,

On the issue of the silent moment in schools, I agree with you completely because some people going to public schools want to pray to God but they don't have a chance during school. Everybody has a right to express their religion. In my school we say a prayer every morning and before we leave to go home, we also have a Religion class every day where we discuss our problems and try to think of ways God would like us to handle them. I am writing to you so that I can express my views on this issue and to thank you for even considering the issue of the silent moments.

Sincerely. Jill Crawford

Hyde Back mass 02136 may 7, 1982 Dear mr. Gresident, Igm an eighthy grade, student of Laint lyne School in Boston Ingseachusettes, The reason durate to you is because I think every school in the United States should have a mon ent of grayer every morning, I know I don't have one effect on doing onything about it but it would be a nice thing to do, Levin bazienza

Deadville, Maranist Tay 7, 1982

Dear President Geagan, I am an eighth grade student in St. Anne School, Geadville Massachusetts. I am writing to you to discuss the issue of thition tax credits. The parents sent eight children to catholic high schools and I am the ninth one they have to send. I am presently going to start my freshman year at St. Clare Nigh School and the tuition there is "1340, and I am worried about my parents having to pay that much money. The father is now retired and my mother is working. I key want to send me there because Quant a good education, so I can get into the colleges of my choice of trip to help my parents with my tuition by saving my money and putting it in the bank. That is not enough because my parents still have eight children presently living at home. So I am asking

you to understand my situation and put the tuition tax credit but into a law, This would help many people who are paying tuition in Boston to pay them lasier, I would appreciate this very much, Thank you for reading this letter and listening to my opinion on this subject.

Thank you

Helen C. MacDonnell grade eight.

295 theenlodge St Dedram, ma. 02024 May 7, 1982

Dear President Beagan,

Hi. How are you doing? I'm fine. I heard
Some where that you wanted a moment of silence
in public schools. Well my opinion is that we
should also because I used to go to a public
school and we had a moment of silence and
moone cared about it. We just had one persun in the class who wasn't catholic. I also
think we should have a moment of schence
because the people who are catholic can p
provy and the people who are catholic
can either leave the room or sit there and think
About something else. So if I were you I would
have a moment of schence in public schools

Sincerely, Susan Graham

42 Vernon Street Hyde Park, Maso. 02136 May 7, 1982

Dear Mr. President,

prayer in public schools, because the children im public schools like to take time to think about something; like maybe someone who is sick in their barnily, or maybe they would just like to say a prayer. Some people think children who go to a public school don't have to yoray, they think yow pray in a private school because it has a Catholis name, and Christian Children go there, but christain children go to public schools too. I think you are right about prayer in public schools.

Gileen Mawn

257 Garfield Ave Hyde Park Ma, 02136 May 7m 1982

Dear Mr President,

le a student of It Unies Achool and more important a citizen of the United States & feel as though & should have a voice in my goverment. I am referring to the issue about Prayer in Public Schools. I am a christian and I study the Christian faith, although all people are not of the same religion, I feel there should a moment of silence in public schools. Not everyone should have to pray, others could just use the time to think things out. Many people may disagree divith my ideas, but I feel the majority of the population will be or is in favor of Prayer in Public Achools. the week of May 10-14, hope to see you.

Yours Trusty.

28 % Mileon St. Beadville, Ma. 02/36 May 7, 1982.

Dear Mr Bresident,

I am on your side about

the aboution subject to feel

that it should be up to

the mother if she wants

to have the baby aborted.

It is against the Catholic

Beligion, abutatis the persons

own choice.

About the prayer in public

schools, I think that there

should be time to pray.

Because if the child does want

to pray, he is being deprived

of it.

Charles Fufo of It anne lehool. Gr. 8.

20 Como Rd. Readville, ma. 02136 may 7,1982

Dear Sresident Reagan,

I heard about how you wanted a moment of silence in all schools, and fin all for it. I think all schools should have some sort of mention of God.

Louis Falcone 8th Made At anne School-

97 Dreensboro Road Dedham, Mass. 03026 May 7, 1982

Dear Mr. Reagan,

of my questions.

Hi. How are you beeling? I wrote this letter to talk about abortion. I am very much against abortion. I think it is ijust like murdering someone. What are the laws if any about abortion? Do you plan to change them at all? How do you beel about abortion? what religion are you? I am a Catholic and my religion is very very much against abortion. I hope you will consider banning abortion in every state. I know it is alot to ask for but just think about what woman are doing when they get an abortion. Please write back and aswer all

Sincerely, Susan Sullivan

18 Hamilton St. Boston Mass. May 7, 1982

Dear mr. Iresident

I am happy with your stank
in the "prayer in public schools" situation,
I agree that there should be a moment
of silence to pray if you opt. I do not
think anyone should be forced to
pray during the moment of silence because this is a country of free will.

Yours, Stephen Ridge

Hyde Bark, Ma. 02136 May 7, 1982

Dear Gresident Blogon;

It am writing to you about the tuition tax credit. I think it is a great idea and I hope it is (possed) past in the near future. I am very concerned about my future and I know I will need a good job in order for it to be a good one. You jobs call for a college education. Colleges now-a-days are expensive & my brothers t sisters may have to drop out. That's why I ask you to consider the tuition (bot) tax (co) credit, to ensure kids for a good job in the future.

Sincèrely yours, anne Cordey Gr. 8

16 Chittick Road Hyde Park Ma 08136. May 7 1981

Dear President Reagan,

Howare you doing? I think that you have been doing a great job so far I just have one crisis to talk to you about, the Falkland I slands. If this really gets to be a major crisis, will we become involved? Also if we did become involved would Russia jump in? I think that if a peace plan can not settle I think that we should let them figure out this problem themselves, but continue to try to bring up peace plans Thank you for listening to my opinion.

Sincerely

Cynthia O'Donnell

2 Pine Field Road Readuille, Mass 02136 May M, 1982

Dear Mr President,

I am writing to you to tell you that I agree with your Statement about sikent prayer in public schools. I think this would be a good idea because it would give the students a chance to settle down and do some serious thinking. And everyone should be allowed to express their religious beliefs.

I am also writing to you about fultion tax credits. The school that I am going to go to next year has a very high twition: I also have to pay for my uniform. This year twition just went up and it will keep on going up in the years to come By the time my brother gets into highsenool twition will have doubled. I think the people who send their children to a private school should have money taken off of their income tax.

on the subject of schools. I hope you will do something for the people who are in this

Situation.

Sincerely, Lee Ann Sargent.

Dear Mr. President, Hello, & Im only 12 years old and ord want to live a little longer. So don't thinks of having wer with any looky for a long time. And Sincerely Yours, Robert Tiernam Stephen McDougall 40 Stantro ST Boston Mass 02136

## Dear Mr. President

I know your are trying to do your lest to get a peace treaty between argentina and Britain. If we go to war who will we go against and if the Soviet Onion gets involved will be have a nuclear Ware?

yours truly Steve morougell

May 7, 1982 11 Norton At. Reshille Ma. 02136

Dear, Mr. Bresident
Mymame is John Mullen of am in the 7th gode
in At. anne's Achool Resolville. Our 8th gode
class is going to Washington for one week to lean
more about our government. The 8th gode Newher
wonted us to write letters to either a senatory or
a congressmon, or to you of decided to write to you.
Bussla is not the most trustworthy country in
the world. They have gone book on their word many
three, but please try your best to have peace talks.
so all the people in the world won't have to warry
that the world could end ony hop mountry the push
of & button. I'm a fecture adult of american won't
to live.

Sincerelys John Mullen 7th grobe At. anne?

Peadville Mass, 02137

Dear Mr President,
Sorry to bother you but I think youre
doing a good job.

Sincerely Dussell

Eddie EAST 403 west St Hyde PARK MASS

Dear Mr. President
Why don't you try
to play a game of cards
with lead guy of U.S.S.R
and talk with him more often

yours Truely Edward East Dear Mr. President,

I would like you to try to
make nuclear arm's limited or done away
with. Because I am only 12 but I
would like to like long enough to
have children and be married.

Also what is being done to
benefit the young citizen of america.

Also will you please try to make
peace treaties with asia.

I hank you m. President for listening
to a future citizen of the Virited States
of america.

yours truly, metrael sola

P.S. Write back to me about what you are doing. Thank you again!

## WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

□ O - OUTGOING	,			,		
- H - INTERNAL						
Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD) 8210610	<u>5</u>					
Name of Correspondent:	ge C. Wort	ley				
☐ MI Mail Report	User Codes: (A) _	0	(B)	(C)		
Subject: Encloses a le	they home	a Moun	a Constitu	ent miss		
Sha-Sha Will Real	uesta lette	I he &	ent to m	iss Hill.		
Digned by the 14	nesident.					
ROUTE TO:	ACT	ACTION		DISPOSITION		
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Tracking Date YY/MM/DD	Type of Response	Completion Date Code YY/MM/DD		
LA Dule	ORIGINATOR	8206107	KD	A 82106 115		
CI HIGC	Referral Note:	2-106 118		1 1		
18	Referral Note:	1 1				
	Referral Note:					
	Referral Note:					
	neierrai Note.	1 1				
	Referral Note:					
ACTION CODES:			DISPOSITION CODES:			
A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response	I - Info Copy Only/No Act R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature	ion Necessary	A - Answered B - Non-Special Referra	C - Completed S - Suspended		
F - Furnish Fact Sheet to be used as Enclosure	X - Interim Reply		FOR OUTGOING CORRECT Type of Response = 1 Code = 1 Completion Date = 1	nitials of Signer 'A"		
Comments:						

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter.

Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB).

Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files.

Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

## **RECORDS MANAGEMENT ONLY**

## **CLASSIFICATION SECTION**

No. of Additional Correspondents:	Media:	Individual	Codes:	1240	 
Prime Subject Code: PR	014.01	Secondary Subject Codes:			 

## PRESIDENTIAL REPLY

Code Date		Comment	Form	
c	-	Time:	р.	
DSP		Time:	Media:	

#### SIGNATURE CODES:

CPn - Presidential Correspondence

Pn - Presidential Correspondenc
n - 0 - Unknown
n - 1 - Ronald Wilson Reagan
n - 2 - Ronald Reagan
n - 3 - Ron
n - 4 - Dutch
n - 5 - Ron Reagan
n - 6 - Ronald
n - 7 - Ronnie

CLn - First Lady's Correspondence
n - 0 - Unknown
n - 1 - Nancy Reagan
n - 2 - Nancy
n - 3 - Mrs. Ronald Reagan

CBn - Presidential & First Lady's Correspondence

n - 1 - Ronald Reagan - Nancy Reagan n - 2 - Ron - Nancy

#### MEDIA CODES:

B - Box/package
C - Copy
D - Official document
G - Message
H - Handcarried
L - Letter
M - Maligram
O - Memo
P - Photo

P - Photo

R - Report S - Sealed T - Telegram

V - Telephone

X - Miscellaneous

Y - Study

June 15, 1982

Dear George:

Thank you for your June 3 letter on behalf of Miss Sha Sha Hill, who would like to receive a letter from the President.

I will be pleased to contact the Office of Presidential Correspondence regarding this request. Your interest in bringing this matter to our attention is most appreciated.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,

Kenneth M. Duberstein Assistant to the President

The Honorable George Wortley House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

KMD: CMP: nap

cc: w/incoming, Anne Higgins - for appropriate action

GEORGE C. WORTLEY

COMMITTEES: BANKING, FINANCE AND URBAN AFFAIRS

SUBCOMMITTEES:
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
SUPERVISION, REGULATIONS AND
INSURANCE
ECONOMIC STABILIZATION

ECONOMIC STABILIZATION
HOUSING AND COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT
OVERSIGHT AND RENEGOTIATION

SELECT COMMITTEE ON AGING Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, D.C. 20515

508 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515 (202) 225-3701

DISTRICT OFFICES:

1269 FEDERAL BUILDING SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13260 (315) 423-5657

382179

June 3, 1982

Mr. Ken Duberstein Assistant to the President for Legislative Affairs The White House Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Ken:

Enclosed please find a letter from one of my younger constituents. I believe you will find it self-explanatory.

I would appreciate it if you could arrange a letter to Miss Hill signed by the President. Your attention to this is greatly appreciated.

With kindest personal regards.

Sincerely,

George C. Wortley Member of Jongress

GCW:sac Encl.

le liver som dien jeres sile blive le par de par de

 $V_{0}$ .

desert gra vog de log gen land

Clip will will dim

sul yours PII

350E1 . P. M. Ned

3515-274

Be!

WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

· · ·				
□ O · OUTGOING				
☐ H · INTERNAL				
☑ I · INCOMING				
Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD) 821 06 10	_			
Received (YY/MM/DD)	<u>o</u> _		J	
Name of Correspondent:	e. C. Exort	las		
Name of Correspondent.	e Ci Muiche	1		
		0	(m)	(0)
☐ Mi Mail Report	User Codes: (A) _		(B)	_ (C)
an Bullian 1	the land	1 11mm	a Constal	1 1 mi
Subject: Encloses a le	see your	a gours	a consular	ueves, muss
Sha-Sha Well Real	iesta lette	whe &	ent to 41	riss Hill
(n: 1 d. H)	2. :0. 7	1 ,, 1		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
signed they have y	mecaute.		4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4	
0				
		,		
ROUTE TO:	AC.	TION .	DIS	POSITION
			•	
	Antion	Tracking	Type	Completion
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Date YY/MM/DD	Response	Code YY/MM/DD
0. 4	,	<b>O</b> y		
AADUL-	ORIGINATOR	8206107	KI	A 82,06 115
Y Company		00.00.07	13	
	Referral Note:			
G HIGG	A :23	2-206 118		1 1
		\		
• *	Referral Note:			
-	Referral Note:			
W	neierrai Note.			
	<del></del>			
	Referral Note:			
		, , ,		1 1
	Referral Note:	·, · ·		
				`
ACTION CODES:		-1	DISPOSITION CODES	
A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recommendation	I - Info Copy Only/No Ac R - Direct Reply w/Copy	tion Necessary	A - Answered B - Non-Special Refe	C - Completed erral S - Suspended
D - Draft Response F - Furnish Fact Sheet	S - For Signature			
to be used as Enclosure	X - Interim Reply	10 10 1	FOR OUTGOING COR	RESPONDENCE:
			Type of Response	= Initials of Signer
			Code :	= "A" = Date of Outgoing
0.70				
Comments:				
	*	A		
		1		

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter.

Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB).

Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files.

Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

June 15, 1982

Dear George:

Thank you for your June 3 letter on behalf of Miss Sha Sha Hill, who would like to receive a letter from the President.

I will be pleased to contact the Office of Presidential Correspondence regarding this request. Your interest in bringing this matter to our attention is most appreciated.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,

Kenneth M. Duberstein Assistant to the President

The Honorable George Wortley House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

KMD: CMP: nap

cc: w/incoming, Anne Higgins - for appropriate action

June 15, 1982

Dear George:

Thank you for your June 3 letter on behalf of Miss Sha Sha Hill, who would like to receive a letter from the President.

I will be pleased to contact the Office of Presidential Correspondence regarding this request. Your interest in bringing this matter to our attention is most appreciated.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,

Kenneth M. Duberstein Assistant to the President

The Honorable George Wortley House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

KMD: CMP: nap

cc: w/incoming, Anne Higgins - for appropriate action

GEORGE C. WORTLEY 32ND DISTRICT, NEW YORK

COMMITTEES: BANKING, FINANCE AND URBAN AFFAIRS

SUBCOMMITTEES:
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
SUPERVISION, REGULATIONS AND
INSURANCE

ECONOMIC STABILIZATION
HOUSING AND COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT

OVERSIGHT AND RENEGOTIATION

SELECT COMMITTEE ON AGING 508 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515 (202) 225-3701

DISTRICT OFFICES:

1269 FEDERAL BUILDING SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13260 (315) 423-5657

082179

June 3, 1982

Mr. Ken Duberstein
Assistant to the President for
Legislative Affairs
The White House
Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Ken:

Enclosed please find a letter from one of my younger constituents. I believe you will find it self-explanatory.

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

Washington, D.C. 20515

I would appreciate it if you could arrange a letter to Miss Hill signed by the President. Your attention to this is greatly appreciated.

With kindest personal regards.

Sincerely,

George C. Wortley Member of Jongress

GCW:sac Encl. believe to new perces solice blow be as to some solice blow by one otice was blown that he hadron the state of the standing cased should some like of the stand of the solice of the stand of the solice of the soli

Rosser gree roge lind from land

June 1, 1982

082670 4610 PR014-01

Dear Students:

Congressman Bill Nelson was kind enough to forward your letters to me. It was good to hear from all of you.

You have written about many issues and the questions you have posed express a responsible concern about the problems we face as a nation. While it is not possible for me to answer all of your questions in this letter, I want you to know that I welcome your interest and look forward to your help and support. Your work at school and in your community is the first step on the road to becoming informed citizens ready for full participation in our democracy. You are America's hope for the future.

With my best wishes for a fun-filled and rewarding summer,

Sincerely,

PHARLIN BELLEAN A

Students of Pinar Elementary School 3701 Anthony Lane Orlando, Florida 32801

RR: CN: SEV: AVH: rs--

Enclosures: 36, 38, 39, & inflation chart

DRAFT/Date

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Enclosures:

0

ther:	chart.
	Com.

Students: Dear

> Congressman Bill Nelson was kind enough to forward your letters to me. It was good to hear from all of you.

You have written about many issues and the questions you have posed express a responsible concern about the problems we face as a nation. While it is not possible for me to answer all of your questions in this letter, I want you to know that I welcome your interest and look forward to your help and support. Your work at school and in your community is the fires step on the road to becoming informed citizens ready for full participation in our democracy. You are America's hope for the future.

With my best wishes for a fun-filled and rewarding summer,

Sincerely,

Pinar Elementary School 3701 Anthony Lane Orlando, FL 32801

## may, 13, 1982

To the President of whollrited states:

Dear Mr. President, Hello, d'in stephanie Coluele from Renar Elementary School. I'm in 6th grade I don't benow if you remember me, but clustests to you in 5th grade. d have a question well prices be even higher when d grows p? (clim Hnow) Because my doed tale me shot probably when I get to be about 14 she pring of bread will be 5.00.cl tone thou trab president. I'm so porrejalente Harres Brady and you of course. jacket, Well, keep up the good

> Direcoles, Dephonie

Dear Mr. Reagan,

abullet proof west when you go to a public places? I would also like to know how much support are we giving to the Great Britain? How much money are we in debt? Why are you putting zinc in pennies now? Why are are you sutting, the exotra one-cent on the dollar?

Sincerly yours, Henry Shutts astat& betird est for Emphises 9. est of

Dear Mr. President:

Lam Rionel Santiago! Deo

to school at Pinor Clementory

School Dive in Orlando, Filorida.

Lam slad you were shoren

for president I think you're

doing good for our country.

I would like to ask you

a question. Will the pive of

good so down soon?

Thank you for your cooperation.

I' you the good work.

yours truly, Lional Santiago (Foodhe President of the United States)
Dear Mr. Prosident, and bolider Provident of the United States athink you are doing a vernz good job of ummimor this country classicum, will you sond mean autoopaph with your Dignature? Rows Fredery

May 73, 7982

(To the President of the United States.)

Dear President Reagan Iam a student of Pinar Elementry School in Orlando, Florida! My name is Christy Galarza. Im a 6th grader. at school about a month ago, I had to do a report on the New Federalism Lost my impormation from a Senior Weekly Beader, I know all about it. My feelings about it is that I hope it goes, into effect. Because I think it's a good idea Because Washington D. C. would be ready if war comes to the U.S. I also want to ask you if a war is coming to the U.S. and if it does, would it effect its. and if it hide, or what would we do? any way, I think you a a bright president! Sincerely Yours, Christy Galarsa

Love, Cindi Lee Cannon

Dear President Reagan, Thy name is andi Lee Cannon, and I'm in 6th grade. My teachers name is Mrs. Dray I would like to know how come the taxes are so high! Hours it living in the White House" is? To you have any pets? What are their names? How does it feel being famous? I would like to tell you that in 5th grade, we, the children, had an election for the three people wanting to be president, and you won. In the newspaper I saw the next stary, and it said, Reagan Won By a Mile "If so can I have a picture of your whole family, and autographed?

Please write back.

May 13,1982

Dear Mr. President,

My mame is Jammy Bame. I am in the sixth grade. I attend Pinau Elementary.

L'ementary.

Why do people on wellfare who are perfectly able to work be able to other.

Dincerely, Same

May 13, 1982

## To The President of the United States

Dear Mr. President My teacher wants us to write you a letter, but for me it is quite difficult to start a letter to a person like you. aryways dam trujing to do it. that your are doing a great job in the pre-sidency because the inflation is coming down and in the international fields you are putting america again to be respectful and powerful. In the case of my country, Nicaragua you are really putting prosion on that is getting work in human rights and suporting the few Democratice parties that till exist in Microgra. I think with your strong believe in Democracy it will be to Manager not get the commist like Cuba and then I will be able to return to Micaragua. I feel happy to be in america and have a President like you will a strong personality and always willing to do the best for amorica. Jose Fernandez

P.S. I would like to ask you a favor, could you send me a picture of you and your wife autograph?

My address is,

8155 Powell Drive
Orlando, Flida
32801

To the President of the United States,

Dear Mr. President: so

far & Like the way that you are

unning the 2d. I. Mr. President,

I like the way that the gas prices

have gone down I think that

the taxes are too high and

they should be lowered. Mr.

President it was nice I think

that we wrote to you. I hope

that you will serve the second

term.

Your's Truely Jerry Parker

# Dear President Reagan:

ask you some questions that I hope you can answer. President Reagan, why are you cutting down on Social Security? President Reagan, in the current have you had problems with the government? I always thought that you were lucky when you were youing. Were you? I herd that you were govern before you became president. Was being governer a good job? This is mike mitten Reporting from Pinar Elementary School. Thanks, President Reagan.

Your Freind Mike mitten To The President of the United States.

Dear Mr. President, I know you are a good president. When do you think the wor will stop? I hope your recovering from the shot wound. My mome is Gary Hoffman. I hope we don't have to go to war.

your Triend Hary Hoffman



Pay 13, 1982 (To the president of the united states.) Dear Mr. president,

If there happens to be a war between the U.S. and some other country, what would children do? For enample, is the schools were destrayed and we didn't have anywhere to go? OZ, ig we got trapped somewhere.

But on the other hand we could help out in a war. But not on battle grounds or anywhere. Just carrying shells or guns or

something.

Sincerely, Wade collins

(To The President of the United States)

Dear President Reagan,
My mame is Tonya
Woodruff. I am a sixth grader
from Pinar Elementary School.
Why are the taxes so
high! My mother is having
trouble with paying them.
I hope you will answer
are a question. I think you
are a quest president.

Sincerly, Yonga woodruff

P.S. Will you sign your mame and let George Bush sign his name on a picture of you and him smiling.

3954 Bryston Dr. Orianalo, 71.32801 May 13,1982

Washington De.

de son Mr. President:

Our lettaro de claso decident

to with dettero do your sking

questions about the United

Startes get involven with the problems and wans of othercountries shank you for your

yours very truly,

May 13, 1982

Dear Mr President,

My mame is angele Burdue Im in 6 tgrade
thrink sence you came into flice our economy
has gotten much esten. I feel our economy
will keep getting better in the luture, I would
like to know I things in other states are
getting better I also it would like to know
I there will be any more cuts in things
Such as i school works and special Education.

Yours Truly, angalaburdue To The President of the United States:

Dear Mr. Reagan:

Do you think there will be enough gas left for me to drive in eight years? How high will the taxes be on a dollar in eight years?

P.S. Yourie a great President

Line from Pinar Elementary School, and Lim 12 years of age

> yours Truly Julia Sullivar

may 13, 1980

To The President of the United States

Dear President Reagon, I think youl the best president we've had in a long time. I think the prices lare too high in the prices lare too high in the stores and should be sourced. What is going on in El & avordon? It I always miss the news. Is the war getting better or worse?

Truly yours, Christy Hastings

082899 ID # WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET □ O - OUTGOING H - INTERNAL I - INCOMING Date Correspondence 82 106 1 Received (YY/MM/DD) Name of Correspondent: John MI Mail Report **User Codes:** (B) (C) **ACTION** DISPOSITION Tracking Completion Type Action Date of Date Office/Agency YY/MM/DD (Staff Name) Code Response Code YY/MM/DD **ORIGINATOR** Referral\_Note: Referral Note: Referral Note: Referral Note: Referral Note: **ACTION CODES:** DISPOSITION CODES: A - Appropriate Action I - Info Copy Only/No Action Necessary A - Answered C - Completed R - Direct Reply w/Copy C - Comment/Recommendation B - Non-Special Referral S - Suspended D - Draft Response S - For Signature Furnish Fact Sheet X - Interim Reply to be used as Enclosure FOR OUTGOING CORRESPONDENCE: Type of Response = Initials of Signer Code Completion Date = Date of Outgoing Comments:

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter.

Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB).

Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files.

Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

## **RECORDS MANAGEMENT ONLY**

**CLASSIFICATION SECTION** No. of Additional Media: Individual Codes: Correspondents: Secondary Subject Codes: PRESIDENTIAL REPLY Code Date Comment Form P-Time: C Time: DSP Media: \_\_ SIGNATURE CODES: MEDIA CODES: CPn - Presidential Correspondence B - Box/package n - 0 - Unknown C - Copy
D - Official document n - 1 - Ronald Wilson Reagan n - 2 - Ronald Reagan G - Message H - Handcarried n - 3 - Ron n - 4 - Dutch L - Letter n - 5 - Ron Reagan M - Mailgram O - Memo P - Photo n - 6 - Ronald n - 7 - Ronnie R - Report CLn - First Lady's Correspondence n - 0 - Unknown n - 1 - Nancy Reagan n - 2 - Nancy n - 3 - Mrs. Ronald Reagan S - Sealed T - Telegram V - Telephone X - Miscellaneous Y - Study

> CBn - Presidential & First Lady's Correspondence n - 1 - Ronald Reagan - Nancy Reagan

n - 2 - Ron - Nancy

THE WHITE HOUSE

June 22, 1982

### Dear Susanne:

I was delighted to receive the essay you wrote and want you to know how very much your friendship and kind words of support mean to me.

Sometimes your morale can get very low, even when you think you are doing what is right and helpful. I am very grateful to you for giving my morale a special boost.

Sincerely,

## NANCY REAGAN

Miss Susanne Owens
Route 3, Box 92
Hemingway, South Carolina 29554

Enclosure

John L. Napier

Dear John:

Thank you for your June 9 letter enclosing a copy of an essay about Mrs. Reagan written by your constituent, Ms. Susanne Owens.

Your interest in forwarding this correspondence is appreciated. Please be assured that it has been transmitted to the Pirst Lady's Office to see if a response may be sent on Mrs. Reagan's behalf.

with best wishes,

Sincerely,

Kenneth M. Duberstein Assistant to the President

The Honorable John L. Wapier House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

KMD: CMP: MDB

cc: w/copy of inc to Ann Wrobleski - for further action
WH RECORDS MANAGEMENT HAS RETAINED ORIGINAL INCOMING

JOHN L. NAPIER 🕼 6TH DISTRICT, SOUTH CAROLINA

> COMMITTEES: AGRICULTURE

SUBCOMMITTEES: TOBACCO AND PEANUTS COTTON, RICE AND SUGAR CONSERVATION, CREDIT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT

VETERANS' AFFAIRS

SUBCOMMITTEES: MEDICAL FACILITIES AND BENEFITS COMPENSATION, PENSION AND INSURANCE

ASSISTANT REGIONAL WHIP

## Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, D.C. 20515

June 9, 1982

**ROOM 238** CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515 202-225-3315

DISTRICT OFFICES: 201 WEST EVANS STREET Post Office Box 1931 FLORENCE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29503 803-667-9551

HORRY COUNTY COURTHOUSE CONWAY, SOUTH CAROLINA 29526 803-248-6247

PLAZA BUILDING Post Office Box 1013 BENNETTSVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29512 803-479-8440

082899

The Honorable Kenneth M. Duberstein Deputy Assistant to the President Legislative Affairs The White House Washington, DC 20500

Dear Ken:

Enclosed is a copy of a letter which I have received from Mrs. Frances Owens of Hemingway, South Carolina. Mrs. Owens has been kind enough to provide me with a copy of an essay which her daughter wrote on Mrs. Reagan for her 11th grade English class.

I would appreciate your forwarding a copy of this letter and essay to Mrs. Reagan, and would also like to request that a response be made to Susanne Owens directly from Mrs. Reagan, if possible. I am certain that this would thrill Susanne and I would appreciate any help you could give in this matter.

Should you have any questions about this, please let me know. I appreciate all the help that you have given me.

With kindest regards,

Very truly yours,

John L. Napier Member of Congress

JLN/11

Enclosure



## ELLMAN INDUSTRIES INC.

JOHNSONVILLE - SOUTH CAROLINA 29555 (803) 386-2011 · CABLE: WELLMAN

June 4, 1982

The Honorable John L. Napier 238 Cannon House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear John:

Along with the many requests that you have from all the 6th District people, I have one to ask of you.

My daughter, Susanne, wrote the attached for an assignment given in her English class this year, on Nancy Reagan, on which she made an "A". Being the proud mother that I am, I would like very much for Mrs. Reagan to get a copy of the report. I would like for her to read what one 17 year old thinks of her and, of course, I would be very happy if a response was made back to Susanne from her.

I would appreciate it very much if you would mail the report to Mrs. Reagan. I'm sure it would receive more attention coming from you than if I mailed it direct.

We appreciate all the things that you have done and are still trying to do for us in Washington. Best wishes for a successful campaign and if I can ever be of any assistance, please let me know.

Very truly yours,

WELLMAN INDUSTRIES. INC.

Frances T. Owens

Employee Communications Manager

FTO/sl

Attachment

101/4 - 1785

#### A PERSON I WOULD LIKE TO MEET

There are many famous citizens of the United States that I would enjoy meeting. But the person I have the most interest in is Mrs. Nancy Reagan. Her status in life, the types of support she gives to others, and her inner qualities helps influence this interest.

Nancy Reagan's status in life is just one of the many reasons why I would enjoy meeting her. Being considered the First Lady is a memorable and rewarding episode in the lives of many women.

Mrs. Reagan is not only a First Lady, but a mother as well. There are many endless responsibilities of a President's wife, but Mrs.

Reagan has never been known to forget her duties as a mother.

Nancy Reagan has also been classified as a very vivacious hostess.

Her main obligation as a hostess would be to divert her many guests.

Being a First Lady, a mother, and a well developed hostess is just one of the reasons why I consider the status of Nancy Reagan an important part of my different interests.

The support she contributes to others is another reason why I would enjoy spending time with Mrs. Reagan. Mrs. Reagan has to support her husband when escapades are performed on their lives by other citizens from the United States and foreign countries. Her support may also influence the many decisions of President Reagan. Nancy Reagan still has to support her family members' decisions and beliefs even though the rest of her family is many miles away.

Not only does she support her many family members, but some charities as well. After becoming a President's wife, the First Lady usually dissociates herself from other societies and fund raising organizations. Nancy Reagan is considered to be an essence of many well known charities throughout the United States. This supportive attitude is a characteristic of Mrs. Reagan that I dearly admire.

Nancy Reagan's inner qualities are the most substantial part of her personality. Mrs. Reagan's cheerfulness seems to help her overcome the many problems that she and the President must face. Mrs. Reagan's cheerfulness helps bring out her sense of intelligence. This type of intelligence is expressed in her everyday activities and through her very complicated life style. Elegancy is also indicated in her life style. This elegancy is expressed in her clothing and the improvements to the White House. This elegancy is just an example of her dissimilar characteristics compared to other women.

Mrs. Reagan's status, the support she gives to others, and her inner qualities is why I would be overwhelmed in meeting the First Lady of the United States. Through my point of view, Mrs. Reagan is classified as a real American woman.

By: Susanne Owens
Route 3, Box 92
Hemingway, S.C. 29554

Rising Senior Hemingway High School Hemingway, S.C. 29554

ID# 082899

## WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

PR014-01

O - OUTGOING	*			•
☐ H - INTERNAL				
I - INCOMING	•			
Date Correspondence 82 106 1 / Received (YY/MM/DD)	0			
		/		
Name of Correspondent: John	L. Majoier			
	/			
☐ MI Mail Report	User Codes: (A)		(B)	(C)
Subject: Excluses letter	from your Fr	anser an	very with	a dery of
In essay which her	daughter u	unte an	the First &	ady for
11th and English	Para Wit	. Al duen	ta encla	unes dans
el to the First Lan	be and a v	reckence	Ac mad	le deiletly
ROUTE TO:	AC	TION	DISF	OSITION
		Tenefelon	Turne	Completion
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Tracking Date YY/MM/DD	Type of Response	Completion Date Code YY/MM/DD
LA-Dule	ORIGINATOR	821061 10	& KD	A 82,06,11
1 - 1 - 10	Referral Note:		1 6	
+ L WHOB	HQ.	82,06,15	)	
	Referral Note:	\		
	Referral Note:	•		•
		1 1		1 1
	Defendable to			
••	Referral Note:	3 <u></u>		F
	Referral Note:			
ACTION CODES:	1 1-4-00-1-0-4	-41 51	DISPOSITION CODES:	0. 0
A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response F - Furnish Fact Sheet	I - Info Copy Only/No A R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature X - Interim Reply	ction Necessary	A - Answered B - Non-Special Refe	
to be used as Enclosure			FOR OUTGOING CORF Type of Response =	
			Code = Completion Date =	"A"
			Completion Date =	Date of Outgoing
Comments:				
	,			

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter.

Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB).

Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files.

Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

June 11, 1982

Dear John:

Thank you for your June 9 letter enclosing a copy of an essay about Mrs. Reagan written by your constituent, Ms. Susanne Owens.

Your interest in forwarding this correspondence is appreciated. Please be assured that it has been transmitted to the First Lady's Office to see if a response may be sent on Mrs. Reagan's behalf.

with best wishes,

Sincerely,

Kenneth N. Duberstein Assistant to the President

The Honorable John L. Wapier House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

KMD: CMP: MDB

cc: w/copy of inc to Ann Wrobleski - for further action

WH RECORDS MANAGEMENT HAS RETAINED ORIGINAL INCOMING

June 11, 1982

Dear John:

Thank you for your June 9 letter enclosing a copy of an essay about Mrs. Reagan written by your constituent, Ms. Susanne Owens.

Your interest in forwarding this correspondence is appreciated. Please be assured that it has been transmitted to the First Lady's Office to see if a response may be sent on Mrs. Reagan's behalf.

with best wishes,

Sincerely,

Kenneth M. Duberstein Assistant to the President

The Honorable John L. Wapier House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

KMD: CMP: MDB

cc: w/copy of inc to Ann Wrobleski - for further action

WH RECORDS MANAGEMENT HAS RETAINED ORIGINAL INCOMING

JOHN L. NAPIER

50 6TH DISTRICT, SOUTH CAROLINA

COMMITTEES:

SUBCOMMITTEES:
TOBACCO AND PEANUTS
COTTON, RICE AND SUGAR
CONSERVATION, CREDIT AND RURAL
DEVELOPMENT

VETERANS' AFFAIRS

SUBCOMMITTEES:

MEDICAL FACILITIES AND BENEFITS COMPENSATION, PENSION AND INSURANCE

ASSISTANT REGIONAL WHIP

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, **D.C.** 20515

June 9, 1982

Room 238
CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515
202-225-3315

DISTRICT OFFICES:
201 WEST EVANS STREET
POST OFFICE BOX 1931
FLORENCE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29503
803-667-9551

HORRY COUNTY COURTHOUSE CONWAY, SOUTH CAROLINA 29526 803-248-6247

PLAZA BUILDING
POST OFFICE BOX 1013
BENNETTSVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29512
803-479-8440

082899

The Honorable Kenneth M. Duberstein Deputy Assistant to the President Legislative Affairs The White House Washington, DC 20500

Dear Ken:

Enclosed is a copy of a letter which I have received from Mrs. Frances Owens of Hemingway, South Carolina. Mrs. Owens has been kind enough to provide me with a copy of an essay which her daughter wrote on Mrs. Reagan for her 11th grade English class.

I would appreciate your forwarding a copy of this letter and essay to Mrs. Reagan, and would also like to request that a response be made to Susanne Owens directly from Mrs. Reagan, if possible. I am certain that this would thrill Susanne and I would appreciate any help you could give in this matter.

Should you have any questions about this, please let me know. I appreciate all the help that you have given me.

With kindest regards,

Very truly yours,

very crary yours

John L. Napier Member of Congress

JLN/11

Enclosure



## WELLMAN INDUSTRIES INC.

JOHNSONVILLE - SOUTH CAROLINA 29555 (803) 386-2011 - CABLE: WELLMAN

June 4, 1982

The Honorable John L. Napier 238 Cannon House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear John:

Along with the many requests that you have from all the 6th District people, I have one to ask of you.

My daughter, Susanne, wrote the attached for an assignment given in her English class this year, on Nancy Reagan, on which she made an "A". Being the proud mother that I am, I would like very much for Mrs. Reagan to get a copy of the report. I would like for her to read what one 17 year old thinks of her and, of course, I would be very happy if a response was made back to Susanne from her.

I would appreciate it very much if you would mail the report to Mrs. Reagan. I'm sure it would receive more attention coming from you than if I mailed it direct.

We appreciate all the things that you have done and are still trying to do for us in Washington. Best wishes for a successful campaign and if I can ever be of any assistance, please let me know.

Very truly yours,

WELLMAN INDUSTRIES, INC.

Frances T. Owens

Employee Communications Manager

FTO/s1

Attachment

1011, 1285

### A PERSON I WOULD LIKE TO MEET

There are many famous citizens of the United States that I would enjoy meeting. But the person I have the most interest in is Mrs. Nancy Reagan. Her status in life, the types of support she gives to others, and her inner qualities helps influence this interest.

Nancy Reagan's status in life is just one of the many reasons why I would enjoy meeting her. Being considered the First Lady is a memorable and rewarding episode in the lives of many women.

Mrs. Reagan is not only a First Lady, but a mother as well. There are many endless responsibilities of a President's wife, but Mrs.

Reagan has never been known to forget her duties as a mother.

Nancy Reagan has also been classified as a very vivacious hostess.

Her main obligation as a hostess would be to divert her many guests.

Being a First Lady, a mother, and a well developed hostess is just one of the reasons why I consider the status of Nancy Reagan an important part of my different interests.

The support she contributes to others is another reason why I would enjoy spending time with Mrs. Reagan. Mrs. Reagan has to support her husband when escapades are performed on their lives by other citizens from the United States and foreign countries. Her support may also influence the many decisions of President Reagan. Nancy Reagan still has to support her family members' decisions and beliefs even though the rest of her family is many miles away.

Not only does she support her many family members, but some charities as well. After becoming a President's wife, the First Lady usually dissociates herself from other societies and fund raising organizations. Nancy Reagan is considered to be an essence of many well known charities throughout the United States. This supportive attitude is a characteristic of Mrs. Reagan that I dearly admire.

Nancy Reagan's inner qualities are the most substantial part of her personality. Mrs. Reagan's cheerfulness seems to help her overcome the many problems that she and the President must face. Mrs. Reagan's cheerfulness helps bring out her sense of intelligence. This type of intelligence is expressed in her everyday activities and through her very complicated life style. Elegancy is also indicated in her life style. This elegancy is expressed in her clothing and the improvements to the White House. This elegancy is just an example of her dissimilar characteristics compared to other women.

Mrs. Reagan's status, the support she gives to others, and her inner qualities is why I would be overwhelmed in meeting the First Lady of the United States. Through my point of view, Mrs. Reagan is classified as a real American woman.

By: Susanne Owens
Route 3, Box 92
Hemingway, S.C. 29554

Rising Senior Hemingway High School Hemingway, S.C. 29554